

City of Hamilton

CITY COUNCIL REVISED

19-018

Wednesday, October 16, 2019, Immediately following the General Issues Committee meeting

Council Chambers, Hamilton City Hall

71 Main Street West

Call to Order

1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

(Added Items, if applicable, will be noted with *)

- 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
- 3. BY-LAWS AND CONFIRMING BY-LAW
 - 3.1 253

A By-law to amend City of Hamilton By-law No. 03-126, as amended,
Being a By-law for Prohibiting and Regulating the Alteration of Property Grades,
the Placing or Dumping of Fill, and the Removal of Topsoil
Ward: City Wide

3.2 254

To Confirm Proceedings of Council

4. ADJOURNMENT

Authority: Planning Committee

Report: 19-016 CM: October 16, 2019

Bill No. 253

CITY OF HAMILTON BY-LAW NO. 19-253

To Amend By-law No. 03-126

Being a By-law for Prohibiting and Regulating the Alteration of Property Grades, the Placing or Dumping of Fill, and the Removal of Topsoil

WHEREAS Council enacted a by-law for Prohibiting and Regulating the Alteration of Property Grades, the Placing or Dumping of Fill, and the Removal of Topsoil being City of Hamilton By-law No. 03-126;

AND WHEREAS this By-law amends City of Hamilton By-law No. 03-126;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. Subsection 3.3.1 of By-law No. 03-126 is deleted and replaced by the following new subsection 3.3.1:
 - 3.3.1 Notwithstanding any other provision of this By-law, no person, on any lands in the City of Hamilton, including any lands which are submerged under any watercourse or other body of water, shall place or dump fill or cause or permit the placing of dumping of fill that has been excavated from and removed from a location that is outside the City of Hamilton.
 - 2. This By-law applies to any permits, as that term is defined in By-law No. 03-126, issued, extended or renewed after the coming into force of this By-law, but does not apply to any permits issued prior to the coming into force of this By-law.
- 3. This By-law comes into force on the date it is passed.

PASSED this 16th day of October, 2019.	
F. Eisenberger Mayor	A. Holland City Clerk

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 19-254

To Confirm the Proceedings of City Council at its special meeting held on October 16, 2019

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Action of City Council at its meeting held on the 16th day October, 2019, in respect of each motion, resolution and other action passed and taken by the City Council at its said meeting is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed.
- 2. The Mayor of the City of Hamilton and the proper officials of the City of Hamilton are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action or to obtain approvals where required, and except where otherwise provided, the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf, and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to affix the Corporate Seal of the Corporation to all such documents.

PASSED this 16 th day of October, 2019).	
F. Eisenberger	A. Holland	
Mayor	City Clerk	